OFFENSE

Improper Lights

No Turn Signal
Assured Clear Distance
Changing Lanes
Crossing Yellow Line
Evading Traffic Signal
Failure to Yield
Improper Turn

One Way Street
Passing On Right
Railroad Crossing

Stop Sign

Traffic Control Device
Following Too Close
Failure to Control
Operating Three-Wheeler
Reckless Operation
Improper Backing
Texting

Crossing Median
Closed Road
Shortcutting

Persons in Bed of Truck
Unsafe Vehicle

Stop for School Bus

MOVING VIOLATIONS
(Includes Applicable State Costs)

1st Moving Violation in 12 Months
FINE
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25.00
30.00
45.00
30.00
30.00
35.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
45.00
30.00
80.00
45.00
35.00
35.00
30.00
30.00
45.00
45.00

COST

$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00

TOTAL

$ 145.00
$ 150.00
$ 165.00
$ 150.00
$ 150.00
$ 155.00
$ 150.00
$ 150.00
$ 150.00
$ 150.00
$ 150.00
$ 155.00
$ 155.00
$ 155.00
$ 165.00
$ 150.00
$ 200.00
$ 165.00
$ 155.00
$ 155.00
$ 150.00
$ 150.00
$ 165.00
$ 165.00

Not Waiverable

NON-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS

(Includes Applicable State Costs)

1st Non-moving Violation in 12 Months

Fine

Offense

Expired Plates
Keys in Ignition
Obstructing View
No Tail Lights

$

S
S
S

35.00
25.00
30.00
30.00

Total

S 140.00
S 130.00
S 135.00
S 135.00

Cost

S 105.00
S 105.00
S 105.00
S 105.00

2nd Moving Violation in 12 Months

FINE

40.00
45.00
60.00
45.00
45.00
50.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
60.00
45.00
95.00
60.00
50.00
50.00
45.00
45.00
60.00
60.00
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cost

TOTAL

$ 160.00
$ 165.00
$ 180.00
$ 165.00
$ 165.00
$ 170.00
$ 165.00
$ 165.00
$ 165.00
$ 165.00
$ 165.00
$ 170.00
$ 170.00
$ 170.00
$ 180.00
$ 165.00
$ 215.00
$ 180.00
$ 170.00
$ 170.00
$ 165.00
$ 165.00
$ 180.00
$ 180.00

120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
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Not Waiverable

2nd Non-moving Violation in 12 Months

Fine

$ 50.00
S 40.00
S 45.00
S 45.00

Cost

Total

$ 155.00
S 145.00
$ 150.00
S 150.00

$ 105.00
$ 105.00
$ 105.00
$ 105.00



One License Plate

No License Plate Light
Expired License < 6 months
Expired License > 6 months
Driver Inattention/Fatigue
(Impaired Alertness)
Fictitious Plates

Peeling Tires

MC Protection Device
Earphones While Driving
No Helmet

Defective Exhaust

Child Restraint Seat

Tinted Windows
Handicapped Parking
Unsecured Load

Loud Music (City Ordinance)
Seat Belt - Driver

Seat Belt - Passenger

Seat Belt - 4-15 Years of Age

OFFENSE
Fire Lane (City Ordinance)

Fire Hydrant (City Ordinance)

$ 30.00
S 30.00
S 40.00

$ 105.00
$ 105.00
$ 105.00

Not Waiverable

S 45.00

75.00
30.00
30.00
25.00
30.00
35.00
60.00
20.00
250.00
45.00
75.00
30.00
20.00
25.00
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Snow Band/Other City Parking Violations

(City Ordinance)

Failure to Comply with Fire Code

Parking Under State Code
Fire Lane (O.R.C.)

$ 120.00

$ 105.00
$ 105.00
$ 105.00
$ 105.00
$ 105.00
$ 105.00
$ 105.00
$ 105.00
$ 105.00
$ 105.00
$ 105.00
$ 91.00
$ 91.00
$ 105.00

PARKING

SPEEDING

1st Moving Violation in 12 Months

MPH Over Limit
10 MPH or Less
11 thru 20 MPH
21 thru 25 MPH
26 thru 30 MPH
In Excess of 30 MPH

Speeding Construction Zone

Fine

35.00
45.00
55.00
70.00
95.00

v nununn

Cost

S 120.00
S 120.00
S 120.00
S 120.00
S 120.00

$ 135.00
$ 135.00
$ 145.00

$ 165.00

$ 180.00
$ 135.00
$ 135.00
$ 130.00
$ 135.00
$ 140.00
$ 165.00
$ 125.00
$ 355.00
$ 150.00
$ 180.00
$ 121.00
$ 111.00
$ 130.00

(Includes Applicable State Costs)

Total

S 155.00
S 165.00
S 175.00
S 190.00
S 215.00

2x applicable fine listed above plus $120.00 court cost = Total

$ 45.00 $ 105.00 S 150.00
45.00 105.00 $ 150.00
$ 55.00 $ 105.00 S 160.00

W
W

$ 60.00 $ 120.00 S 180.00

$ 90.00 $ 105.00 S 195.00
$ 4500 $ 105.00 S 150.00
$ 45.00 $ 105.00 S 150.00
$ 40.00 $ 105.00 S 145.00
$ 45.00 $ 105.00 S 150.00
$ 50.00 $ 105.00 S 155.00

$ 3500 $ 105.00 S 140.00

Fine Cost Total

$ 1500 $§ 81.00 S 96.00
S 1500 $ 81.00 S 96.00
$ 1500 $§ 81.00 S 96.00

$ 75.00
S 15.00
$ 15.00

W

105.00 $ 180.00
105.00 $ 120.00
105.00 $ 120.00

v n

2nd Moving Violation in 12 Months
Fine Cost Total

$ 50.00 $ 120.00 S 170.00
$ 60.00 $ 120.00 S 180.00
$ 70.00 $ 120.00 S 190.00
$ 85.00 $ 120.00 S 205.00
$ 110.00 $ 120.00 S 230.00



SPEEDING IN A SCHOOL ZONE

1st Moving Violation in 12 Months 2nd Moving Violation in 12 Months
Fine Cost Total Fine Cost Total
In Excess of 30 thru 35 MPH S 65.00 §$ 120.00 S 185.00 $ 80.00 $ 120.00 S 200.00
36 MPH and Over Not Waiverable Not Waiverable

FAILURE TO MOVE FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLE

Code Fine Cost Total
4511.45A1-A2 NOT WAIVERABLE
331.21 NOT WAIVERABLE
4511.213 S 80.00 $ 120.00 S 200.00

MISDEMEANOR OFFENSES

Offense Fine Cost Total

Open Container S 40.00 $ 110.00 $ 150.00
Littering S 35.00 $ 110.00 $ 145.00
Possession of Marijuana (City Ordinance) S 55.00 $ 110.00 $ 165.00
Dog-at-Large $ 3500 $ 110.00 S 145.00

All Other Misdemeanors are $35.00 and court costs plus $110.00 court costs = Total

IF WAIVER NOT LISTED, PLEASE CONTACT THE COURT
Crimnal/Traffic Division: (440) 992-7109

IT IS SO ORDERED.
/s/ Laura DiGiacomo, Judge

Laura DiGiacomo, Judge
Ashtabula Municipal Court



