# **MOVING VIOLATIONS**

(Includes Applicable State Costs)

	1st I	1st Moving Violation in 12 Months					2nd Moving Violation in 12 Months					
OFFENSE	FINE		COST	TOTAL		FINE		ST	TOTAL			
Improper Lights	\$	25.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 145.00	\$	40.00	\$	120.00	\$ 160.00			
No Turn Signal	\$	30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 150.00	\$	45.00	\$	120.00	\$ 165.00			
Assured Clear Distance	\$	45.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 165.00	\$	60.00	\$	120.00	\$ 180.00			
Changing Lanes	\$	30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 150.00	\$	45.00	\$	120.00	\$ 165.00			
Crossing Yellow Line	\$	30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 150.00	\$	45.00	\$	120.00	\$ 165.00			
Evading Traffic Signal	\$	35.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 155.00	\$	50.00	\$	120.00	\$ 170.00			
Failure to Yield	\$	30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 150.00	\$	45.00	\$	120.00	\$ 165.00			
Improper Turn	\$	30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 150.00	\$	45.00	\$	120.00	\$ 165.00			
One Way Street	\$	30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 150.00	\$	45.00	\$	120.00	\$ 165.00			
Passing On Right	\$	30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 150.00	\$	45.00	\$	120.00	\$ 165.00			
Railroad Crossing	\$	30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 150.00	\$	45.00	\$	120.00	\$ 165.00			
Stop Sign	\$	35.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 155.00	\$	50.00	\$	120.00	\$ 170.00			
Traffic Control Device	\$	35.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 155.00	\$	50.00	\$	120.00	\$ 170.00			
Following Too Close	\$	35.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 155.00	\$	50.00	\$	120.00	\$ 170.00			
Failure to Control	\$	45.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 165.00	\$	60.00	\$	120.00	\$ 180.00			
Operating Three-Wheeler	\$	30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 150.00	\$	45.00	\$	120.00	\$ 165.00			
Reckless Operation	\$	80.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 200.00	\$	95.00	\$	120.00	\$ 215.00			
Improper Backing	\$	45.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 165.00	\$	60.00	\$	120.00	\$ 180.00			
Texting	\$	35.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 155.00	\$	50.00	\$	120.00	\$ 170.00			
Crossing Median	\$	35.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 155.00	\$	50.00	\$	120.00	\$ 170.00			
Closed Road	\$	30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 150.00	\$	45.00	\$	120.00	\$ 165.00			
Shortcutting	\$	30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 150.00	\$	45.00	\$	120.00	\$ 165.00			
Persons in Bed of Truck	\$	45.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 165.00	\$	60.00	\$	120.00	\$ 180.00			
Unsafe Vehicle	\$	45.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 165.00	\$	60.00	\$	120.00	\$ 180.00			
Stop for School Bus		Not Waiverable						Not Waiverable				

## **NON-MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS**

(Includes Applicable State Costs)

1st	2nd Non-moving Violation in 12 Months							
Offense	Fine	Cost	Cost Total		Cost	Total		
Expired Plates	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 155.00		
Keys in Ignition	\$ 25.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 145.00		
Obstructing View	\$ 30.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 150.00		
No Tail Lights	\$ 30.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 150.00		

One License Plate	\$	30.00	\$	105.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 150.00
No License Plate Light	\$	30.00	\$	105.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 150.00
Expired License < 6 months	\$	40.00	\$	105.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 160.00
Expired License > 6 months	No	ot Waive	era	ble				
Driver Inattention/Fatigue	\$	45.00	\$	120.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 180.00
(Impaired Alertness)								
Fictitious Plates	\$	75.00	\$	105.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 195.00
Peeling Tires	\$	30.00	\$	105.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 150.00
MC Protection Device	\$	30.00	\$	105.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 150.00
Earphones While Driving	\$	25.00	\$	105.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 145.00
No Helmet	\$	30.00	\$	105.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 150.00
Defective Exhaust	\$	35.00	\$	105.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 155.00
Child Restraint Seat	\$	60.00	\$	105.00	\$ 165.00			
Tinted Windows	\$	20.00	\$	105.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 140.00
Handicapped Parking	\$	250.00	\$	105.00	\$ 355.00			
Unsecured Load	\$	45.00	\$	105.00	\$ 150.00			
Loud Music (City Ordinance)	\$	75.00	\$	105.00	\$ 180.00			
Seat Belt - Driver	\$	30.00	\$	91.00	\$ 121.00			
Seat Belt - Passenger	\$	20.00	\$	91.00	\$ 111.00			
Seat Belt - 4-15 Years of Age	\$	25.00	\$	105.00	\$ 130.00			

# **PARKING**

OFFENSE	Fine		Cost		Total	
Fire Lane (City Ordinance)	\$	15.00	\$	81.00	\$	96.00
Fire Hydrant (City Ordinance)	\$	15.00	\$	81.00	\$	96.00
Snow Band/Other City Parking Violations	\$	15.00	\$	81.00	\$	96.00
(City Ordinance)						
Failure to Comply with Fire Code	\$	75.00	\$	105.00	\$	180.00
Parking Under State Code	\$	15.00	\$	105.00	\$	120.00
Fire Lane (O.R.C.)	\$	15.00	\$	105.00	\$	120.00

# **SPEEDING**

(Includes Applicable State Costs)

1st Moving	2nd Moving Violation in 12 Months						
MPH Over Limit	Fine	Cost	Total	Fine	Cost	Total	
10 MPH or Less	\$ 35.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 170.00	
11 thru 20 MPH	\$ 45.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 180.00	
21 thru 25 MPH	\$ 55.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 190.00	
26 thru 30 MPH	\$ 70.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 205.00	
In Excess of 30 MPH	\$ 95.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 230.00	

# **Speeding Construction Zone**

2x applicable fine listed above plus \$120.00 court cost = Total

## **SPEEDING IN A SCHOOL ZONE**

1st Moving Violation in 12 Months 2nd Moving Violation in 12 Months

36 MPH and Over Not Waiverable Not Waiverable

#### **FAILURE TO MOVE FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLE**

 Code
 Fine
 Cost
 Total

 4511.45A1-A2
 NOT WAIVERABLE

 331.21
 NOT WAIVERABLE

 4511.213
 \$ 80.00
 \$ 120.00
 \$ 200.00

## **MISDEMEANOR OFFENSES**

Offense		ne	Co	ost	Total	
Open Container	\$	40.00	\$	110.00	\$ 150.00	
Littering	\$	35.00	\$	110.00	\$ 145.00	
Possession of Marijuana (City Ordinance)	\$	55.00	\$	110.00	\$ 165.00	
Dog-at-Large	\$	35.00	\$	110.00	\$ 145.00	

All Other Misdemeanors are \$35.00 and court costs plus \$110.00 court costs = Total

IF WAIVER NOT LISTED, PLEASE CONTACT THE COURT Crimnal/Traffic Division: (440) 992-7109

IT IS SO ORDERED.

/s/ Laura DiGiacomo, Judge

Laura DiGiacomo, Judge Ashtabula Municipal Court